Winterbourne Gunner 1911 Census
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Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
Sawyer
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Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
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Beckley
Beckley
Beckley
Bickerstaffe-Drew
Brent
Clarkson
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Bulpit
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Muspratt
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Goodfellow
Goodfellow
Goodfellow
Goodfellow
Thorne
Thorne
Thorne

Given Name

William Henry
Charlotte

Hilda Gladys
Enid Constance Moma
William

Mary Jane
George William
Charles Herbert
Edward Frederick
Kate Louisa
Herbert Frederick
Harry Victor
Ernest

Kate

William

George
Elizabeth

John Richard
Lucy

Richard

May

Francis

Elizabeth Mona Brougham
John Joseph
Edith Ellen

May

Hugh

Ethel

Ethel Rose
Frederick

Fanny
Frederick
Reginald

Kate

Agnes

George
Florence

Henry

Maria

Harold

Edwin

Edwin James
Olive Rosamond
Archibald Edwin
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Position Status

Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Father
Sister
Head
Mother
Servant
Servant
Servant
Head
Wife
Servant
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Son

» 33

U)U)BB

33

3333

wdw

(7]

=
S
S

U)BBU)BBU)U)U)

33»»®33

Age

57
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23
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47
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60
25
23
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Yrs

11

22

10

42

41

24

21

28

10

Total No
Married Children

1

10

10

Children
Living Died
1 0
7 0
1 1
8 2
0 1
3 1

10
3 0
2 0

Occupation

Meat Contractor's Agent

Carter on Farm
Under Carter on farm

Under Carter on farm
Under Carter on farm

Shepherd

Farm Labourer

Farm Foreman

Chaplain Lt Col HM Land Forces
Domestic (Officer's) Servant
Domestic Servant

Domestic Servant

Clerk in Holy Orders (C of E)

General Servant
Cowman on Farm

Horseman on Farm

Farm Labourer
Bricklayer's Labourer
Carter on Farm

Corn Mill Carman

School

Place of Birth

Honiton Devon

Bredhurst Kent

Ford Devon

Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Netheravon Wilts

Coombe Bissett Wilts
Allington Wilts

Netheravon Wilts
Netheravon Wilts
Netheravon Wilts
Netheravon Wilts

Idmiston Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Cheswindine Shrops
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Idmiston Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Normanton Wilts
Sherborne Dorset

Durnford Wilts

Normanton Wilts
Headingly Leeds Yorks
Cork Ireland

Limerick Ireland

Salisbury Wilts

Upper Chute Hants
Cricklade Wilts

Conduit St London
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Boscombe Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Newton Tony Wilts

Pitton Wilts

Pitton Wilts

Winterbourne Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts

Telfont Magna Wilts
Telfont Magna Wilts
Telfont Magna Wilts
Telfont Magna Wilts
Idmiston Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Idmiston Wilts

Notes
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Address Surname
Thorne
Mould
Mould
Mould
Mould
White
White
White
Foyle
Goodfellow
Goodfellow
Goodfellow
Ewence
Ewence
Ewence
Ewence
Ewence
Browning
Percy
Potter
Potter
Webb
Webb
Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Cox

Kite

Kite

Kite
Sparey
Sparey
Sparey
Sparey
Sparey
Sparey
Sparey
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter

Given Name

Gladys Edith
Frederick Cecil
Charity

Emma May
Sophia Helen

Frederick Martin

Elsie Nellie
Martin C R
Annie
Francis John
Elsie Louisa

Lesley Reginald

Charles Henry
Sarah

Hilda Annie
Gladys Mabel
Lucy Laura
Henry
Edmond
Arthur

Sarah Ann
Edwin James
Julia

Eliza Jane
Walter John
Henry James
Cyril Bernard
Muriel Jane
Olive Bridget
George

Mary

Harry

Henry Charles
Rose

Ernest
Kathleen
Dorothy
Lilian

May

Job
Elizabeth
Reginald
Stanley
Winifred
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Position

Dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Servant
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Dau
Nephew
Wdw
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Dau

Status
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Age

7
54
57
24
22
30
26
9m
17
29
28
7m
4
39
9
6
3
16
81
49
50
4
34
48
22
18
11
9
2
67
66
27
43
39
12
9
6
4
2
47
47
21
18
16

Yrs

26

2

13

11
23

40

19

22

Total No
Married Children

12

Children
Living

10

Occupation
School

Flour Miller

School Teacher
Farmer & Miller

General Domestic
Groom & Gardener

Dairyman

Dairyman's Assistant
Farm Labourer
Shepherd

General Carrier
House Painter
Carpenter
School
Shepherd

Gamekeeper
Farm Labourer

School

School
School

Railway Platelayer

Groom & Gardener
Horseman on Farm

Place of Birth

Idmiston Wilts

Figheldean Wilts

Alderbury Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Salisbury Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Broad Chalk Wilts
Chilmark Wilts

Woodford Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts

South Newton Wilts
Boscombe Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Kings Worthy Hants
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Tilshead Wilts

West Lavington Wilts
Nether Wallop Hants
Clarendon Wilts

Imber Wilts

Henley on Thames Oxon
Henley on Thames Oxon
Henley on Thames Oxon
Henley on Thames Oxon
Amesbury Wilts

Tilshead Wilts

Codford St Peter Wilts
Tilshead Wilts

Steeple Langford Wilts
Bishopstone Wilts
Bishopstone Wilts
Bishopstone Wilts
Bishopstone Wilts
Bishopstone Wilts

Broad Chalk Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Idmiston Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts

Notes

Weakness from birth
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Address Surname
Spiller
Spiller
Greenaway
Spiller
Whyborn
May
May
May
May
Pocock
Pocock
Pocock
Pocock
Pocock
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Carter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Porter
Palmer
Palmer
East Down Green
Barn Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
Green
East Down Newman
Barn Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman
Newman

Given Name

William

Annie

Mary

Andrew
Dorothea
Stephen
Elizabeth
Charles

Hilda

Alfred

Frances Helen
Gladys Emily
Archibald Edwin
Elsie Emma
Walter

Ellen

Elsie May
Walter James
Marjorie Elizabeth
Edwin

Jane

Edwin

Rachel

William

Mary Ann
James

Norah

James Edward
Kathleen Norah
Christina May
Ethel Mary

Lily Edith
James

Eliza Jane
Herbert Charles
Florence Kate
Arthur Harold
Edith Nellie
Reginald

Elsie May
Dorothy
Archibald Edward
Francis George
Lydia Kathleen
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Position

Head
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M in law
Brother
Niece
Head
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Dau
Head
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Dau
Son
Sin law
Head
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Dau
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Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Mother
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Dau
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Son
Dau
Son
Dau
Dau
Son
Son
Dau

Status
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41
34
75
29
10
62
59
17
11
41
34
12
6

38
42
41
12
10
4

61
62
20
86
72
70
32
38
7

7

6

4

1

50
40
18
17
15
14
11
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Yrs Total No

Married Children

8 0
38 13
13 2
19 5
34 3
40 1
8 5
21 13

Children
Living Died
0 0
12 1
2 0
4 1
2 1
0 1
5 0
11 2

Occupation

Farm Engine Driver

Farm Labourer

School

Farm Bailiff

Horseman on Farm

Tailor

Sub Postmistress & Grocer
School

School

Decorator

School
School

Roadman
Farm Labourer
Retired Blacksmith

Carter on Farm

Farm Labourer
Carter on Farm
Carter on Farm
School
School

School
School

Place of Birth

Bloxworth Dorset

Bexhill on Sea Sussex
Bradfield Essex

Bloxworth Dorset

Bexhill on Sea Sussex
Woodford Wilts
Bishopdown Wilts
Bishopdown Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts
Salisbury Wilts

Durnford Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Durnford Wilts

Imber Wilts

Lavington Wilts

Frome Somerset

Frome Somerset
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Maddington Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Laverstock Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Wallop Hants

Cloyne Co. Cork Ireland
Winterslow Wilts
Winterslow Wilts

Pimlico Hants

Winterslow Wilts
Winterslow Wilts

Bemerton Wilts

Semley Wilts

Quidhampton Wilts
Quidhampton Wilts
Burdors Ball Wilts
Quidhampton Wilts
Quidhampton Wilts
Winterbourne Stoke Wilts
Winterbourne Stoke Wilts
Winterbourne Stoke Wilts
Winterbourne Stoke Wilts
Winterbourne Stoke Wilts

Notes
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Address Surname
Futcher
Futcher
Futcher
Futcher
Futcher
Futcher
Futcher
Bungay
Dyke
Dyke
Dyke
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Palmer
Bevis
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Burton
Treble

Given Name

John

Selina

Jacob William
Louis

Maggie
Beatrice

Eva

Jane

George
Sarah

Ernest Alfred
Osmond
Flossie
Osmond
Sylvia

Cyril

Martin William
Sidney

Ellen

Sidney Thomas
Annie

Alfred Reggie
Ellen

Lydie
Elizabeth
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Position Status
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Head
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Head wdw
Head m
Wife m
Son

Dau

Son

Dau

Dau

Servant

U)U)(I)BB

dw

=

33%®33

Age

52
54
26
21
19
11
9
78
70
72
26
29
30
4
2
1
63
39
37
10
8
7
5
2
17

Yrs

29

43

15

Total No
Married Children

9

Children
Living Died
9 0
8 0
3 0
5 0

Occupation
Cowman on Farm

Bricklayer
Corn Miller

School
School

General Farm Labourer
Roadman

General Labourer
General Dealer

General Domestic

Place of Birth

Wallop Hants

Wilton Wilts

Warminster Wilts
Warminster Wilts
Warminster Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Netheravon Wilts

Devizes Wilts

Netheravon Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Stickland Dorset
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winchester Hants

Salisbury Wilts

Gosport Hants

Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Idmiston Wilts

Notes



